FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99



03-23-2001

ADDRESS.

04-30-2001



101695226

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

I.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #72 TRADEMARKS ONLY		
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New 3.23.0/	X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 03 19 2001	
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name	
	Other	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Aegis Research Corporation 03 19 2001		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware		
Receiving Party 75772384 Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Simulyze, Inc.	<u> </u>	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of	ラス フ 5 安	
Address (line 1) 43123 Weatherwood Drive	A R	
Address (line 2)	CO (n	
Address (line 3) Ashburn	Virginia 20147	
City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an	
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Other representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Oiganization Delaware		
4/27/2001 AAHMED1 00000205 501542 75772384 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY	
//	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002283 FRAME: 0190

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	18B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	oresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Rece	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202	2-663-7239
Name	Deborah L. Kramm, Esq.	
	Holland & Knight LLP	
Address (line 2)	2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW	
Address (line 3)	Suite 100	
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 20006-6801	
I aqcs	inter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documeluding any attachments.	ment # 1
Trademark A	oplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	-	cion Number(s)
75/772,384		
Number of Pi	operties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of		
Deposit Ac (Enter for pay	COUNT ment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 501542
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Ves X No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Deborah L. Kramm

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002283 FRAME: 0191 MAR-13-2001 MON 03:39 PM AEGIS RESEARCH CORP

FAX NO. 7038475787

P. 02

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Aegis Research Corporation, a Delaware corporation with an address of 7799 Leesburg Pike, Suite 1100, North, Falls Church, Virginia 22043 ("Assignor"), desires to transfer and assign to Simulyze, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 43123 Weatherwood Drive. Ashburn, Virginia 20147 ("Assignee"), and Assignee desires to accept, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark AFT/FLIGHT CONTROL (the "Mark"), an application pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration of the Mark (Application Serial No. 75/772,384) (the "Application"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns, nunc protune, to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark (the "Assigned Rights"). Assignee is the successor to that portion of Assignor's business to which the Assigned Rights pertain, which portion is ongoing and existing.

Assignor further agrees, at the reasonable request of Assignee and at no additional expense to Assignor, to promptly execute and deliver such further documents and to take such additional actions as may be necessary to vest in Assignee the Assigned Rights and otherwise to effectuate the intent of this Assignment.

Aegis Research Corporation

Bv:

Title:

Dated: 🚅 🖊

Wasi #8636**2**7 vl

TOTAL P.02

To-HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP Page 802

RECORDED: 03/23/2001

Mar-20-2001 11:14am

Received

TRADEMARK REEL: 002283 FRAME: 0192